## THE CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF CENTRAL MANITOULIN

## **BY-LAW 2004-12**

## Being a By-law to adopt the Fire Services Contract between The Corporation of the Township of Central Manitoulin And

The Corporation of the Township of North East Manitoulin & Islands

**WHEREAS** the Corporation of the Township of North East Manitoulin & Islands has requested a limited or excluded Fire Protection services from the Corporation of the Township of Central Manitoulin Fire Department.

**AND WHEREAS** the Corporation of the Township of Central Manitoulin agrees to provide such a service

NOW THEREFORE the Corporation of the Township of Central Manitoulin will enter into a contract with the Corporation of the Township of North East Manitoulin & Islands as attached.

Read a FIRST, SECOND AND THIRD OF NOVEMBER, 2004	TIME AND FINALLY PASSED THIS 11 <sup>TH</sup> DA	¥Υ
Reeve – Richard Stephens		
Clerk – Ruth Frawley		